In place of Form PTO-1595	09-17-	-2002	Docket No. <u>FR920010043US1</u>
	(Califer (1981) Series (1981) Department	H ALBIN DAMA CINCLING	EET
		in erais itses illät latt 1881	
To the Assistant Commissioner for	10222	4238	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	•	Execution 1	Date:
(1) Luca Ferri		Tale	r 18,2002
(2) Luigi Pichetti	mris	Juli	7 18, 2002 18, 2002 18, 2002
(3) Rosario Gangemi	915/02	_ July	18,2002
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta			
2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):	3. Nature of	f conveyance:
International Business		X_Assig	gnment Merger
Machines Corporation		Sague	rity Agreement Change of Name
New Orchard Road		Secui	rity Agreement Change of Name
Armonk, New York 10504		Other	r
4. Application number(s) or pate. If this document is being filed to	gether with a new	application, the	execution date of the application is
_	gether with a new 2002(3) July 0235599 whom	18, 200 2 B. Patent N 6. Total num involved:	
If this document is being filed to (1) July 18, 2002 (2) July 18, A. Patent Application No.(s) 1. Name and address of party to we correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Leslie Van Leeuwen IBM Corporation	gether with a new 2002(3) July 0235599 whom	B. Patent N 6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee (2)	ber of applications and patents
If this document is being filed to (1) July 18, 2002 (2) July 18, A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to we correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Leslie Van Leeuwen IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law	gether with a new 2002(3) July 0235599 whom	B. Patent N 6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee (2)	ber of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 nclosed
If this document is being filed to (1) July 18, 2002 (2) July 18, A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to we correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Leslie Van Leeuwen IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road	gether with a new 2002(3) July 0235599 whom	B. Patent N 6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee (2)	ber of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 nclosed authorized to be charged to
If this document is being filed to (1) July 18, 2002 (2) July 18, A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to we correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Leslie Van Leeuwen IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law	gether with a new 2002(3) July 0235599 whom	B. Patent N 6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee (2)	ber of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 nclosed
If this document is being filed to (1) July 18, 2002 (2) July 18, A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to we correspondence concerning documents and the mailed: Leslie Van Leeuwen IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758	gether with a new 2002(3) July 0235599 whom	B. Patent N 6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee (3) X A 8. Deposit access	ber of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 nclosed authorized to be charged to
If this document is being filed to (1) July 18, 2002 (2) July 18, A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to we correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Leslie Van Leeuwen IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758	ogether with a new 2002(3) July 0235599 whom cument	B. Patent N 6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee (3) X A 8. Deposit access	ber of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 nclosed authorized to be charged to deposit account count number:
If this document is being filed to (1) July 18, 2002 (2) July 18, A. Patent Application No.(s) Name and address of party to we correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Leslie Van Leeuwen IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 512-823-6746	pgether with a new 2002(3) July 0235599 whom cument DO NOT USI	B. Patent N 6. Total num involved: 7. Total fee (2) X A 8. Deposit accepted the foregoing of the foregoing and the	ber of applications and patents 1 37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 nclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account count number: 09-0451

PATENT REEL: 013283 FRAME: 0108

ASSIGNMENT

(1) Luca Ferri of Via Tina Modotti, 22
00142 Roma - Italy

(2) Luigi Pichetti of Via Ludovico di Monreale
38-00152 Roma Italy

and

Whereas, we,

(3) Rosario Gangemi of Viale Degli Olivi, 50 00040 Lavinio Lido di Enea (Rome) Italy

have invented certain improvement in

A METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TRACING AND DISPLAYING EXECUTION OF NESTED FUNCTIONS

and executed a United States patent application therefore on (Date Inventor Signed Declaration) (1) ________, 2002, (2) ________, 2002, and (3) ________, 2002.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Page 1 of 2

(1)	Signed at ROME	on		
			Luca Ferri	
(2)	Signed at	_ on	07/18, 2002.	
	Luji Pichetti	-	Luigi Pichetti	
(3)	Signed at LONE	_ on	07/18 , 2002.	
	Soupeun Rosone	-	Rosario Gangemi	

PATENT REEL: 013283 FRAME: 0110